

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010

CRLMP.NO(s). 15456

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in CRLMA No.
2319/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SANJAY RAGHUBHAI RAJPUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On page 47 of the order of the Sessions Judge there is a reference that a large number of cases are pending against the petitioner not only in Gujarat but in other States also. This finding is disputed by the learned counsel for the petitioner. He seeks time to re-verify the correctness of the above fact and to file an affidavit.

List after two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER