

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010  
CRLMP.NO(s). 15456

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2010 in  
2319/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CRLMA No.

SANJAY RAGHUBHAI RAJPUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 15456 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Sreekumar, Adv.  
Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.  
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

An affidavit dated 16th August, 2010 has been  
filed to the effect that the petitioner is not named  
in any First Information Report or in any charge  
sheet except the present one in the State of  
Gujarat. It is also averred that his name does not  
SLP(Crl.) No... CRLMP 15456 of 2010

2

figure in any FIR or charge sheet outside the State  
of Gujarat.

Issue notice to the State of Gujarat through  
the Standing Counsel who is directed to get

instruction on the aspects indicated hereinabove.

Put up after four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER